Gunn v. Starbucks Corporation
Case3:09-cv-05981-JSW Document30 Filed12/27/10 Pagel of 3

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Richard J. Meechan (Bar No. 130956)
rjm(@sonic.net

Law Office of Richard J. Meechan
703 2nd Street, Suite 308

P.O. Box 369

Santa Rosa, CA 95402

Telephone: 707.528.4409

Facsimile: 707.528.3381

Attorney for Plaintiff
SEAN GUNN

Farschad Farzan (Bar No. 215194)
FFarzan@perkinscoie.com

Jonmi N. Koo (Bar No. 233136)
JKoo@perkinscoie.com

Perkins Coie LLP

Four Embarcadero Center, Suite 2400
San Francisco, CA 94111-4131
Telephone: 415.344.7000

Facsimile: 415.344.7050

Attorneys for Defendant
STARBUCKS CORPORATION

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION

Sean Gunn,

Plaintiff,
V.
Starbucks Corporation;

Defendants.

Case No: C 09-05981 JSW

STIPULATION AND (PROPOSED]
ORDER TO EXTEND
DISCOVERY AND EXPERT AND
REBUTTAL EXPERT
DISCLOSURE DEADLINES

WHEREAS, the Court set November 29, 2010 as the deadline for expert disclosures
under Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 26(a)(2) and December 10, 2010 as the deadline for

rebuttal expert disclosures;

Page 1

Doc. 31

Dockets.Justia.com


http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2009cv05981/222809/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2009cv05981/222809/31/
http://dockets.justia.com/

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Case3:09-cv-05981-JSW Document30 Filed12/27/10 Page2 of 3

WHEREAS, the Court set January 18, 2011 as the deadline for discovery cut off;

WHEREAS, the parties have been diligently engaging in discovery and are currently in the
process of mediation/settlement discussions;

WHEREAS, the parties stipulated to extend the deadline for expert disclosures pursuant to
Federal Rules of Civil Procedure to December 30, 2010;

WHEREAS, the parties stipulated to extend the deadline for discovery to February 28,
2011;

WHEREAS, Defendant Starbucks Corporation served Plaintiff its expert disclosures on
December 20, 2010;

WHEREAS, the parties believe that it would be beneficial to extend the rebuttal expert
disclosure and discovery cutoff deadlines while they continue to engage in mediation/settlement
discussions;

WHEREAS, the parties believe that good cause exists for a short extension of the
discovery deadline and date on which rebuttal expert disclosures are to be made;

THEREFORE, it is hereby stipulated and agreed by and between the parties, through their
counsel of record, that the discovery cutoff deadline will be extended to February 28, 2011, and
that rebuttal expert disclosures pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 26(a) will be made

no later than January 10, 2011.

DATED: December 27,2010
The Law Office of Richard J. Meechan

By: _/s/ Richard J. Meechan
Richard J. Meechan

Attorney for Plaintiff
SEAN GUNN

DATED: December 27, 2010 Perkins Coie, LLP

By: _/s/ Farschad Farzan
Farschad Farzan

Attorneys for Defendant
Starbucks Corporation

Page 2




Case3:09-cv-05981-JSW Document30 Filed12/27/10 Page3 of 3

WITH GOOD CAUSE APPEARING, IT IS SO ORDERED.

DATED: Januarny3, 2011

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

ATTESTATION PURSUANT TO GENERAL ORDER 45

I, Richard Meechan, attest that I obtained the concurrence of Farschad Farzan in filing this

document.

I declare under penalty of perjury of the laws of the United States that the foregoing is true

and correct. Executed this 23rd day of December, 2010, at Santa Rosa, California.

/s/ Richard J. Meechan
Richard J. Meechan

Page 3






