Defendants.

REBUTTAL EXPERT
DISCLOSURE DEADLINES

WHEREAS, the Court set November 29, 2010 as the deadline for expert disclosures under Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 26(a)(2) and December 10, 2010 as the deadline for rebuttal expert disclosures;

Page 1

26

27

28

Doc. 31

	Case3:09-cv-05981-JSW Do	cument30	Filed12/27/10	Page2 of 3
1	WHEREAS, the Court set January 18, 2011 as the deadline for discovery cut off;			
2	WHEREAS, the parties have been diligently engaging in discovery and are currently in the			
3	process of mediation/settlement discussions;			
4	WHEREAS, the parties stipulated to extend the deadline for expert disclosures pursuant to			
5	Federal Rules of Civil Procedure to December 30, 2010;			
6	WHEREAS, the parties stipulated to extend the deadline for discovery to February 28,			
7	2011;			
	WHEREAS, Defendant Starbucks Corporation served Plaintiff its expert disclosures on			
8	December 20, 2010;			
9	WHEREAS, the parties believe that it would be beneficial to extend the rebuttal expert			
10	disclosure and discovery cutoff deadlines while they continue to engage in mediation/settlemen			
11	discussions;			
12	WHEREAS, the parties believe that good cause exists for a short extension of the			
13	discovery deadline and date on which rebuttal expert disclosures are to be made;			
14	THEREFORE, it is hereby stipulated and agreed by and between the parties, through their			
15	counsel of record, that the discovery cutoff deadline will be extended to February 28, 2011, and			
16	that rebuttal expert disclosures pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 26(a) will be made			
	no later than January 10, 2011.			
17				
18	DATED: December 27, 2010			
19	The L	aw Office of	f Richard J. Mee	echan
20	By: _/s	s/ Richard J.	Meechan	
21	Richa	rd J. Meecha	an	
22		ey for Plaint	iff	
23	SEAN	GUNN		
24	DATED: December 27, 2010 Perkin	ns Coie, LLl	P	
25		s/ Farschad I	<u>Farzan</u>	
26	Farscl	nad Farzan		
27	11	eys for Defe		
	Starbu	cks Corpora	tion	

28

Case3:09-cv-05981-JSW Document30 Filed12/27/10 Page3 of 3 WITH GOOD CAUSE APPEARING, IT IS SO ORDERED. DATED: January 3, 2011 District Court Judge ATTESTATION PURSUANT TO GENERAL ORDER 45 I, Richard Meechan, attest that I obtained the concurrence of Farschad Farzan in filing this document. I declare under penalty of perjury of the laws of the United States that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed this 23rd day of December, 2010, at Santa Rosa, California. /s/ Richard J. Meechan Richard J. Meechan